
CONTRACT SUMMARY INFORMATION 
 

 

 

SUMMARY: This is a Countywide quote for the rental of equipment.  

 
  

Quote No.: B-130585  

Project Title: Equipment Rental  

Procurement Analyst: Kathy Ciccarelli  

Start Date: November 1, 2013  

Expiration Date: October 31, 2016  

Board Date: October 29, 2013  

Term: One-year  

Renewal Options: Four additional one-year periods  

Blue Sheet No.: 20130839 

Commodity Code: 98100 

 

Address Book No.: 353738 

Awarded Vendor: Caloosa Tent and Rental  

Contact Person: Debbie P  

Phone No.: 239-694-5177  

Fax No.: 239-332-5177 

Contact Person: Larry Komnick 

Cell Phone:  239-872-0475 

Contact Person: Kathryn Clark 

Cell phone: 239-707-1613 

Local Business Tax No.: 0302681 

E-mail Address: caloosamail@caloosatent.com  

 

Address Book No.: 429869 

Awarded Vendor: Cummins Power South, LLC  

Contact Person: John Foster  

Phone No.: 813-626-1101  

Fax No.: 813-628-4183  

Cell Phone/Pager No.:813-477-7038 

Local Business Tax No.: 8903566 

E-mail Address: john.d.foster@cummins.com 
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Address Book No.: 310013  

Awarded Vendor: Flagler Construction Equipment  

Contact Person: Jerry Mariani 

Phone No.: 239-481-8554  

Fax No.: 239-481-3302 

Cell Phone No.: 239-671-2713 

Local Business Tax No.: 9401222 

 

Address Book No.: 200330  

Awarded Vendor: Global Rental Co, Inc.  

Contact Person: Mark Kelley  

Phone No.:863-698-6342  

Fax No.: 866-809-0332  

Cell Phone/Pager No.: 863-698-6342  

Local Business Tax No.: NA 

E-mail Address: mark.kelley@altec.com 

Rental Desk Phone: 205-241-3180 

 

Address Book No.: 101458  

Awarded Vendor: G.S. Equipment, Inc.  

Contact Person: Marc Young  

Phone No.: 239-334-6063  

Fax No.: 239-334-4530  

Cell Phone/Pager No.: 941-809-8703 

Local Business Tax No.: 9704578 

E-mail Address: marc@gsequipment.net 

 

Address Book No.: 136473 

Awarded Vendor: Hertz Equipment Rental Corporation 

Phone No.: 239-936-2700 then (0) Zero  

Contact Person: Nick Cyrus (Inside Sales) 

Phone No.: 239-936-2700 

E-mail Address: ncyrus@hertz.com 

Contact Person: Mike Browning (Outside Sales) 

Cell Phone: 239-253-2463 

E-mail Address: Michael.browning@hertz.com  

Contact Person: Jayson Rider (Energy Services) 

Cell Phone No.: 239-633-4909 

Local Business Tax No.: 7501208 

E-mail Address: jrider@hertz.com  
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Address Book No.:101154 

Awarded Vendor: Kelly Tractor Co. 

Phone No.: 239-693-9233  

Contact Person: Jerry Stewart  

Phone No.: 239-785-3444 

Contact Person: Selina Kuykendall 

Phone No.: 239-785-3443 

Cell Phone No.: 941-628-9063 

Fax No.: 239-693-8876  

Local Business Tax No.: 6306730 

E-mail Address: jerry_stewart@kellytractor.com or 

kuykendall@kellytractor.com 

 

Address Book No.: 101765 

Awarded Vendor: Neff Rental  

Phone No.: 239-334-7676 

Contact Person: Craig Varnado 

Phone No.: 239-334-7676 

Fax No.: 239-334-6509  

Contact Person: On Call Person  

Cell Phone No.: 239-334-7676 

Contact Person: Robert Veazey 

Cell Phone; 813-267-5098  

Local Business Tax No.: 0102627  

E-mail Address: cvarnado@neffcorp.com 

 

Address Book No.: 345113  

Awarded Vendor: Southern Gulf Equipment Rental & Sales 

Phone No.: 239-768-1869 

Fax No.: 239-936-9180  

Contact Person: Mark Webb 

Contact Person:  Rick Langley 

Cell Phone No.: 239-707-7170 

Contact Person: Bruce Southwick  

Cell Phone No.: 239-633-1763  

Local Business Tax No.: 0202894 

E-Mail Address: jaredw@southerngulfequipment.com 
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Address Book No.: 225602 

Awarded Vendor: Sunbelt Rentals 

Phone No.: 239-768-3636  

Contact Person: Brian Richardson 

Cell Phone No.: 239-633-2295  

Fax No.: 239-768-3747  

Contact Person: Tim Kennedy 

Cell Phone No.: 239-839-8196 

Local Business Tax No.: 9101771  

E-mail Address: pcm078@sunbeltrentals.com 

 

Address Book No.: 415834  

Awarded Vendor: United Rentals (North America), Inc.   

Contact Person: Danny Miller  

Phone No.:239-275-4467  

Fax No.:239-275-5945 

Contact Person:  Bill Schwalm 

Cell Phone: 239-872-0953  

Local Business Tax No.: 08026992 

E-mail Address: dmiller2@ur.com  

 

Address Book No.:253344  

Awarded Vendor: Gan of Ft Myers, Inc. DBA Creative Events & 

Rentals/Taylor Rental 

Contact Person: Diane Wagner 

Phone No.: 239-768-6393  

Contact Person: Rose Ghanem 

Phone No.: 239-768-6393  

Fax No.: 239-768-6397  

Local Business Tax No.: 7501301 

E-mail Address: diane@creativeevents1.com or rose@creativeevents1.com  

 

Address Book No.:100436  

Awarded Vendor: Creel Tractor Company 

Contact Person: Brian Creel 

Phone No.: 239-694-2185  

Fax No.: 239-694-6059 

Local Business Tax No.: 6105040 

E-mail Address: sales@creeltractor.com 
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Address Book No.:420730  

Awarded Vendor: Synergy Rents, LLC/dba Bobcat of Fort Myers 

Contact Person: Carrie or Nick 

Phone No.: 239-334-4987  

Fax No.: 239-334-7965 

Local Business Tax No.: 1403725 

Contact Person: Daniel Paholsky 

Phone No. 239-334-4987 

Cell Phone: 239-771-0321 

E-mail Address: dpaholsky@synergyrents.com  
 

 

Address Book No.:103861  

Awarded Vendor: Golf & Electric Vehicles, Inc. 

Contact Person: Sherry Dempsey 

Phone No.: 239-267-8555  

Fax No.: 239-267-9621 

Local Business Tax No.: 7803095 

E-mail Address: sdempsey@gevehicles.com  
 

TOTAL NOT TO EXCEED $700,000. 
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